Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company under CP24-60-000.

2/23/2024 3:09:25 PM Submission Date:

Filed Date: 2/23/2024 3:09:25 PM

Dockets

CP24-60-000

Northern Natural Gas Company submits Application for a

Certificate of Public

Convenience and Necessity to Construct and operate certain pipeline facilities, with appurtenances, etc. located in various counties in Minnesota and Wisconsin under CP24-60.

Filing Party/Contacts:

Filing Party Signer (Representative)

Other Contact (Principal)

\_\_\_\_\_

Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company ferclegal@southernco.com

Basis for Intervening:

On February 16, 2024, Northern Natural Gas Company submitted Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct and operate certain pipeline facilities, with appurtenances, etc. located in various counties in Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company in Illinois (â $\in$ ceNicor  ${\tt Gas \hat{a} \ensuremath{\mathfrak{C}}})$  is currently a customer of Northern Natural Gas Company. Nicor Gas will be directly affected by the outcome of this proceeding. Other parties to this proceeding cannot adequately represent this interest, and the participation in this proceeding by Nicor Gas will not prejudice the rights of any party. Nicor Gas is an interested party within the meaning of Section 15(a) of the Natural Gas Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 717(n) (a), and its intervention in this proceeding, will be in the public interest.

Document Accession #: 20240223-5176	Filed Date: 02/23/2024
Document Content(s)	
1493374_Interv.txt	